12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL

I-201912184180 101-21249 COMBINED INSU 01/19 HEALTH INS-HOUSING 002445 6,020.90
1-201912184180 101-21249 COMBINED INSU 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 5,586.18
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 11,607.08

01-0578 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1QTC-TFLD-P3D3 101-40141-2211 GENERAL SUPPL POLICE TRAINING SAFETY COMMITT 002420 698.08
PROJ: AAA-2211 WELLNESS PROGRAM GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL TOTAL: 698.08

01-1633 MARSHALL MUNICIPAL UTIL
I-10064 101-50151-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO 2019 SECURITY CAMERA 002430 175.38
PROJ: PC5-2245 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $5000

01-4549 A & B BUSINESS, INC
I-IN680382 101-50151-3405 MAINTENANCE A CT2910-01, 12/06-01/05/19 002438 58.50

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I1-201912184180 101-50151-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 33,234.50

DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 33,468.38

01-1090 FASTENAL COMPANY
I-99942 101-50156-2215 SAFETY WEAR & WHITE CAPS 002426 253.92
PROJ: PC5-2215 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT SAFETY EQUIPMENT

01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS

I-9843755898 101-50156-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 112.89

PROJ: PC5-3321 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT TELEPHONE
DEPARTMENT 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL: 366.81
I1-9843755898 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 28.46

01-5837 ANDERSON, JASON
I-10219646 101-60162-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE GROUND SCHOOL & TEST PREP 002446 279.00

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-60162-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 9,150.90

DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL: 9,458.36



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
1-9843755898 101-60164-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 155.76
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-60164-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 7,129.44
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 7,285.20
01-0728 BUFFALO RIDGE CONCRETE,
I-M390476 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS S 4TH ALLEY 002422 131.00
I-M390496 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS S 4TH ALLEY 002422 415.00
01-0815 CATTOOR OIL COMPANY INC
I-5332 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, DEF FLUID 002423 8.20
01-1090 FASTENAL COMPANY
I-100475 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BULK BOLTS 002426 14.83
I-100549 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PLOW EDGE BOLTS 002426 289.87
01-1243 HARDWARE HANK
I-0749 101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PRUNING SPRAY 002428 9.99
I-54376 101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SNOWFLAKE PLUG 002428 2.49
01-2632 ZIEGLER INC
C-PR040029963 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #1 SNOWBLOWER 002434 14.39-
I-PC040338928 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #1 BLOWER 002434 564.38
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
I1-9843755898 101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 63.38
01-6135 SCHUELKE, JOSEPH dba
I-81 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE 11/27/19 SNOW HAULING 002447 332.50
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-60211-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 10,933.26
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 12,750.51
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
I1-9843755898 101-70276-3321 TELEPHONE 11/09-12/08/19 002437 35.01
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-70276-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 2,456.18
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 2,491.19



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0364 AIRPORT BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL continued
I-201912184180 101-60364-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 5,347.08
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL 5,347.08
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
I1-9843755898 101-40671-3321 TELEPHONE 11/09-12/08/19 002437 70.74
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-40671-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 2,456.18
DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL 2,526.92
01-1271 HENLE PRINTING COMPANY
I-161934 101-70675-3352 BROCHURES, MA 2020 WS BROCHURE 002429 5,121.36
I-162186 101-70675-3322 POSTAGE WS 2020 BROCHURE 002429 1,074.54
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
1-9843755898 101-70675-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 85.74
01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1953116-1 101-70675-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PLANNER 002442 22.19
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-70675-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 3,130.00
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL 9,433.83
01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
I1-9843755898 101-40741-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 82.88
01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1951285-1 101-40741-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PENS 002442 6.51
01-6267 RATWIK, ROSZAK & MALONE
I-65457 101-40741-3311 GENERAL PROFE LEGAL SVC 002444 371.00
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I1-201912184180 101-40741-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 6,020.90
DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 6,481.29
I-201912184180 101-40821-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 5,347.08
DEPARTMENT 0821 FINANCE TOTAL 5,347.08



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL continued

I-201912184180 101-40931-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 5,347.08
DEPARTMENT 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING TOTAL: 5,347.08
01-0658 AP DESIGN
I-72089 101-70971-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ARENA CURLING AWARDS 002421 237.24
PROJ: 604-2211 CURLING SUPPLIES

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-70971-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 1,782.36

DEPARTMENT 0971 RECREATION TOTAL: 2,019.60

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-01-25162-1119 101-41231-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 11/19 SVC 002433 15.00

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 101-41231-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 2,456.18

DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 2,471.18

01-0875 COMPUTER MAN INC
I-282654 101-41641-3311 GENERAL PROFE SUPPORT & BUILD 002424 2,065.50

01-1271 HENLE PRINTING COMPANY
I-161830 101-41641-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ENVELOPES 002429 352.45

01-1890 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORAT
I-00337064 101-41641-3311 GENERAL PROFE 12/01/19-11/30/20 SUPPORT 002431 350.00

01-4549 A & B BUSINESS, INC

I-CT6544-01 101-41641-3405 MAINTENANCE A CT6544-01, 12/01-12/31/19 002438 376.73
I-IN680325 101-41641-3405 MAINTENANCE A CT2911-01, 12/06-01/05/20 002438 350.40
DEPARTMENT 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TOTAL: 3,495.08

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I1-201912184180 101-42071-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS- 002445 1,782.36

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 1,782.36

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 122,377.11



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0437 LIBRARY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 211-70437-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 4,477.64

DEPARTMENT 0437 LIBRARY TOTAL: 4,477.64

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 4,477.64



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-0815 CATTOOR OIL COMPANY INC
I-162369 258-70579-2212 MOTOR FUELS, GENERATOR FUEL 002423 796.89

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL

I1-201912184180 258-70579-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 5,347.08

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 6,143.97

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 6,143.97



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 270 MERIT

DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-01-115336-1119 270-50551-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 11/19 SVC 002433 3.00

01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
I-9843755898 270-50551-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 42.87

01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
I-1950971-0 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 002442 321.28

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL

I-201912184180 270-50551-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 1,782.36

DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL: 2,149.51

FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 2,149.51



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-4126 DOOM & CUYPER CONSTRUCT
I-201912174176 401-70276-5520 BUILDINGS & S LIBERTY BATHROOM 002436 13,991.18

DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 13,991.18

01-5702 B & H PHOTO & ELECTRONI
I-165826712 401-40671-5540 MACHINERY & E HARD DRIVE , BATTERIES 002440 1,797.29

DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL: 1,797.29

FUND 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND TOTAL: 15,788.47



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTZ26

DEPARTMENT: 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-2112 R and G CONSTRUCTION CO

I-201912184183 475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR #9 FINAL, Z64 SARATOGA 002432 161,853.51
PROJ: 7Z64-5570 SARATOGA STREET RECON INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 161,853.51

FUND 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26TOTAL: 161,853.51



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING

DEPARTMENT: 0581 WW OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-0815 CATTOOR OIL COMPANY INC

I-162340 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, FUEL MAIN LIFT 002423 1,586.00
PROJ: W00-2212 SANITARY SEWER MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
I-162380 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, GENERATOR FUEL 002423 3,840.00

01-1090 FASTENAL COMPANY

I-100476 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL COVERALLS, TOWELS 002426 265.15

I-100493 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 002426 3.72

I-100545 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 002426 6.22
01-1201 GRAINGER INC

I-9376909165 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SAFETY SIGN 002427 19.52

01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS
1-9843755898 602-90581-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 191.99

01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 602-90581-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 17,627.98

DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL: 23,540.58

FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 23,540.58



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT
01-3545 MARSHALL RADIO
I-201912184179 609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING 11/19 ADVERTISING 002435 345.00
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1901330 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 002439 35.24
I-1901331 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 002439 20.40
01-5891 ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
C-C1953980-0 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL INK CARTRIDGES 002442 339.92-
01-6440 MN PEIP-C/O MMB FISCAL
I-201912184180 609-90991-1131 HEALTH INSURA 01/19 HEALTH INS-RET 002445 2,695.28
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 2,756.00
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1901330 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 002439 4,392.17
I-1901331 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 002439 518.00
01-5731 DOLL DISTRIBUTING
I-207461 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE 002441 265.30
1-225436 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE 002441 7,576.55
01-6156 TRUE BRANDS
I-580082 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC 002443 1,296.83
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 14,048.85
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 16,804.85



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12

PACKET: 07164 EFT Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION EFT # AMOUNT

01-1020 DUININCK BROS., INC.
I-540166 630-90661-2227 OTHER REPAIRS CATCH BASIN CONCRETE 002425 150.00

01-4489 VERIZON WIRELESS

I-9843755898 630-90661-3321 TELEPHONE & C 11/09-12/08/19 002437 31.69
DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 181.69
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 181.69

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 353,317.33



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM GROUP BUDGET=======
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
2019-2020 101-21249 COMBINED INSURANCE 11,607.08
101-40141-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 698.08 9,200 7,143.11
101-40671-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,456.18 23,524 2,819.11
101-40671-3321 TELEPHONE 70.74 2,250 79.71- ¥
101-40741-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 6,020.90 44,389 2,355.99- Y
101-40741-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 6.51 1,975 558.58
101-40741-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 371.00 25,000 16,058.47
101-40741-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 82.88 2,468 467.34
101-40821-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,347.08 46,551 4,600.19
101-40931-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,347.08 57,567 6,239.41
101-41231-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,456.18 27,362 3,628.88
101-41231-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 15.00 1,632 421.31
101-41641-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 352.45 4,072 1,232.85
101-41641-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 2,415.50 0 41,351.63- Y
101-41641-3405 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 727.13 140,957 104,404.37
101-42071-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,782.36 19,189 2,079.81
101-50151-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,234.50 372,805 65,242.00
101-50151-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 175.38 28,000 10,952.22- Y
101-50151-3405 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 58.50 12,185 7,038.25- Y
101-50156-2215 SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT 253.92 5,000 1,551.42- Y
101-50156-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 112.89 0 2,465.13- Y
101-60162-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 9,150.90 91,628 12,112.29
101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 28.46 5,000 901.44
101-60162-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES, AND S 279.00 19,000 9,411.29
101-60164-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,129.44 78,231 11,458.16
101-60164-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 155.76 3,000 557.09
101-60211-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 10,933.26 137,736 22,437.37
101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 12.48 14,500 4,306.42
101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 8.20 43,300 33,713.48- Y
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 854.69 71,500 25,462.76- Y
101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 546.00 290,100 107,481.93- Y
101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 332.50 18,500 95,059.75- Y
101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 63.38 3,200 569.34- Y
101-60364-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,347.08 40,297 762.70
101-70276-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,456.18 46,551 22,818.20
101-70276-3321 TELEPHONE 35.01 5,500 954.88
101-70675-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,130.00 35,535 6,069.76
101-70675-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 22.19 4,000 2,231.19- Y
101-70675-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 85.74 4,300 1,304.55
101-70675-3322 POSTAGE 1,074.54 3,000 168.09- Y
101-70675-3352 BROCHURES, MAPS, REPORTS 5,121.36 21,000 5,854.64
101-70971-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,782.36 18,997 1,887.91
101-70971-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 237.24 41,000 5,994.17- Y
211-70437-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 4,477.64 59,302 10,690.05
258-70579-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,347.08 69,578 15,122.14



12/19/2019 3:59 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM: GROUP BUDGET=
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
258-70579-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 796.89 6,500 4,070.90- Y
270-50551-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,782.36 19,189 2,047.36
270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 321.28 3,000 94.39
270-50551-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 42.87 1,500 783.53
270-50551-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 3.00 350 52.40
401-40671-5540 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 1,797.29 0 29,663.51- Y
401-70276-5520 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES 13,991.18 0 50,667.63- Y
475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 161,853.51 0 480,832.33- Y
602-90581-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,627.98 172,348 24,938.47
602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 294.61 250,000 6,211.81
602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 5,426.00 50,000 5,126.20
602-90581-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 191.99 7,680 628.45- Y
609-90991-1131 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,695.28 32,692 6,958.37
609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 339.92- 7,500 6,282.63- Y
609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 55.64 30,000 3,877.84- Y
609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING 345.00 30,000 2,384.28
609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 4,392.17 1,267,741 148,106.99- Y
609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 7,841.85 1,704,028 226,647.20- Y
609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASES 518.00 544,319 14,364.21- Y
609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 1,296.83 70,496 1,891.85- Y
630-90661-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 150.00 20,000 2,142.73- Y
630-90661-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 31.69 1,190 482.44- Y
** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS ** 353,317.33
** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **
ACCT NAME AMOUNT
101 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 11,607.08
101-0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL 698.08
101-0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 33,468.38
101-0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM 366.81
101-0162 ENGINEERING 9,458.36
101-0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING 7,285.20
101-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 12,750.51
101-0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. 2,491.19
101-0364 AIRPORT 5,347.08
101-0671 CABLE COMMISSION 2,526.92
101-0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN 9,433.83
101-0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION 6,481.29
101-0821 FINANCE 5,347.08
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REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS

NAME

APPRAISING & ASSESSING
RECREATION

MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ADULT COMMUNITY CTR
GENERAL FUND

LIBRARY

LIBRARY FUND

AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER

ASC ARENA

MERIT OPERATIONS

PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.
CABLE COMMISSION

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

** INVALID DEPT **

2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26

WW OPERATIONS

WASTEWATER OPERATING

LIQUOR OPERATIONS
LIQUOR PURCHASES

LIQUOR

* %

AMOUNT

5,347.08
2,019.60
2,471.18
3,495.08
1,782.36

23,540.58

2,756.00
14,048.85

16,804.85
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REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT

630-0661

630 TOTAL
PROJECT

604 CURLING

AAA WELLNESS PROGRAM

PC5 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT

W00 SANITARY SEWER

764 SARATOGA STREET RECON

1 ERROR

** END OF REPORT **

NAME AMOUNT
SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 181.69
SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 181.69
** TOTAL ** 353,317.33
*** PROJECT TOTALS ***

LINE ITEM AMOUNT

2211 SUPPLIES 237.24

** PROJECT 604 TOTAL ** 237.24

2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 698.08

** PROJECT AAA TOTAL ** 698.08

2215 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 253.92

2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $5000 175.38

3321 TELEPHONE 112.89

** PROJECT PC5 TOTAL ** 542.19

2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI 1,586.00

** PROJECT W00 TOTAL ** 1,586.00

5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 161,853.51

** PROJECT Z64 TOTAL ** 161,853.51
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